Statistical Summary

August 2021

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Class IlI Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

9/10/2021 10:07:42 AM

259,422,364
60,957,759
22,780,508
18,134,464

361,295,095

3.752050%
71.8%
11,654,680

7,705,349
3,988,712
1,754,997
5,813,672

19,262,730

61,813
0

61,813

18,022,100
4,332,020
0
10,180,154

32,534,274

413,153,912

20,717,267
258,937,072
3,210,117
2,285,357

285,149,813
2.282557%
9,198,381

3,154,461
10,121
46,211,638
19,964,084

69,340,304
9.349536%

24,535,505

24,535,505
3.927443%

16,825,740
606,949
5,296,084
8,333,969



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

August 2021
Federal Order No. 7

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

9/10/2021 10:07:42 AM

3,065,548

34,128,290

5.481614%
413,153,912



