Statistical Summary August 2021 Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:

Receipts:		
Producer Milk		
Class I		259,422,364
Class II		60,957,759
Class III		22,780,508
Class IV		18,134,464
	Total Producer Milk	361,295,095
	Average Butterfat Test	3.752050%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	71.8%
	Daily Average Receipts	11,654,680
Other Source Milk		
Class I		7,705,349
Class II		3,988,712
Class III		1,754,997
Class IV		5,813,672
	Total Other Source Milk	19,262,730
Overage		
Class II		61,813
Class IV		0
	Total Overage	61,813
Opening Inventory		
Class I		18,022,100
Class II		4,332,020
Class III		0
Class IV		10,180,154
	Total Opening Inventory	32,534,274
	Total Receipts	413,153,912
Utilization:		
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		20,717,267
Route Disposition Class I		258,937,072
Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		3,210,117
Transfers and Diversions to		2,285,357
	Total Class I Utilization	285,149,813
	Average Butterfat Test	2.282557%
OL HARRY C	Daily Average Utilization	9,198,381
Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce		0.454.404
Shrinkage Shrinkage		3,154,461 10,121
_	Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods	
Used To Produce/Other Uses		46,211,638
Osca To Froduce/Offici Osc		19,964,084
	Total Class II Utilization	69,340,304
Class III I kili-stiss	Average Butterfat Test	9.349536%
Class III Utilization Transfers and Diversions to	Nonpool Plants	24,535,505
	Total Class III Utilization	24,535,505
	Average Butterfat Test	3.927443%
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory		16,825,740
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		606,949
Shrinkage		5,296,084
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		8,333,969

Statistical Summary August 2021 Federal Order No. 7 9/10/2021 10:07:42 AM

Used To Produce/Other Uses

 3,065,548

 Total Class IV Utilization
 34,128,290

F 404C449/

Average Butterfat Test 5.481614% **Total Utilization**413,153,912